
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-72 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
ESCONDIDO, CALIFORNIA, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR 
TO EXECUTE, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY, A FOURTH 
AMENDMENT TO THE PUBLIC SERVICES AGREEMENT 
WITH STEVEN SMITH LANDSCAPE INC FOR 
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR THE CITY 
OF ESCONDIDO ASSESSMENT DISTRICT 

 

 
WHEREAS, the City of Escondido (“City”) advertised for proposals for Landscape Maintenance 

Services for the City of Escondido Landscape Maintenance Assessment District; and 

WHEREAS, of the four (4) proposals received, Steven Smith Landscape, Inc. was determined to 

be the most advantageous to the City; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Engineering/City Engineer recommends the approval and execution   

of the Public Services Agreement with Steven Smith Landscape, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, on June 20, 2018, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 2018-97, authorizing 

the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Public Services Agreement with Steven Smith Landscape, Inc. 

for Landscape Maintenance Services for the City of Escondido LMD; and 

WHEREAS, the City and Steven Smith Landscape, Inc. entered into an Agreement for a two (2)- 

year term beginning on July 1, 2018 and ending June 30, 2020, in the not to exceed amount of 

$238,392 per year; and 

WHEREAS, with satisfactory performance and mutual agreement between the City and 

Contractor, the City may extend the Agreement for an additional three (3) one (1)-year contract 

option periods ending June 30, 2023. 

 

 



NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Escondido, California, as 
 

follows: 

1. That the above recitals are true. 

 
2. That the Mayor is authorized to execute, on behalf of the City, a Fourth (4) 

Amendment to the Public Services Agreement in the not to exceed amount of $238,003.92 with Steven 

Smith Landscape, Inc. for Landscape Maintenance Services for the City of Escondido Landscape 

Maintenance District, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated by this reference, 

subject to final approval as to form by the City Attorney.  


